Senate Resolution 863

By: Senators Thompson of the 14th, Payne of the 54th, Albers of the 56th, Burke of the 11th, Dugan of the 30th and others

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Cindy Morley; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Cindy Morley has served the people of the State of Georgia for many years in 3 public service, politics, and through humanitarian efforts, seeking to improve the lives of 4 those in need; and

5 WHEREAS, she began her professional career serving as the sports editor for the Douglas County Sentinel newspaper, which would one day lead her to become the editor of Fayette 6 7 Newspapers for nearly two decades; and

8 WHEREAS, her ties to print media remain strong as she is a writer for *Insider Advantage* 9 Georgia and James magazine, where she has authored many groundbreaking stories; and

10 WHEREAS, Cindy Morley has distinguished herself in public service, having served as the

11 director of Special Projects for Workforce Solutions and as the chief officer of governmental

12 affairs for the Georgia Department of Education; and

22

13 WHEREAS, Cindy Morley has served as director of external relations for Communities in

14 Schools of Georgia, where she was dedicated to ensuring that every student has the tools,

15 resources, and skills necessary to be successful in life; and

WHEREAS, she devotes her time to serving others on the board of SHARE House, a
nonprofit dedicated to helping women and children who are victims of domestic violence;
and

WHEREAS, Cindy has also been deeply involved in advancing conservatism for the
Republican Party as she has served as the three-time Republican chair for Douglas County,
the first vice chair for the 13th Congressional District, and as a board member of the Georgia
state committee and the Conservative Policy Leadership Institute; and

WHEREAS, Cindy Morley is a terrific example of what it means to overcome hardships and
treat others respectfully and with kindness while handling all professional tasks with
excellence and professionalism.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
recognize the service by Cindy Morley given to the people of the State of Georgia through
political leadership, public service, and humanitarian service, and do commend her
leadership and devotion to serving others.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Cindy Morley.